Key benefits
l	Ease of integration - valve size matches
 	 pipe size, resulting in reduced installation
 	 time and installation costs
l	 Flexible design - ports can be configured
to suit installation
l	Low pressure drop - compared to other valve
types

page 14 Datasheet_GEF_GPD_Temp_Control_Valve_0122_rev11
3-Way Temperature Control Valve - Models GEF and GPD
How to Order (Electric actuated valve)
Use the tables below to select the unique specification of your GEF Valve.
Valve size Code
2 inch (DN50) 2
3 inch (DN80) 3
4 inch (DN100) 4
6 inch (DN150) 6
8 inch (DN200) 8
10 inch (DN250) 10
12 inch (DN300) 12
14 inch (DN350) 14
16 inch (DN400) 16
Type Code
Electric actuation GEF
Body and seal material Code
Cast iron and Viton C*
Bronze and Viton B
Ductile iron and Viton D
Steel – not 12” (DN300), 14” (DN350) and
16” (DN400) and Viton
S
Stainless steel – not 12” (DN300), 14”
(DN350), and 16” (DN400) and Viton
R
Connections Code
Flanged PN6 A
Flanged PN10 B
Flanged PN16 C
Flanged ANSI 125lb F
Flanged ANSI 150lb J
JIS 10k L
JIS 5k M
Basic actuator Code
200/240V ac electric – GEF only A
110/120V ac electric – GEF only B
Actuator options Code
Standard – For detailed information see
separate datasheet 05VA
0
5K OHM potentiometer 1
4-20mA electronic positioner with position
retransmit

(movement with rising
temperature, see page 7)
Rotor type Code
Anti clockwise port 3 to
port 2
Standard 900 32
Anti clockwise port 2 to
port 1
Standard 900 21
Clockwise port 1 to port 2 Standard 900 12
Clockwise port 2 to port 3 Standard 900 23
Anti clockwise port 1 to
port 3
1800 (2”, 3”,
4”, 6”, 8” &
10” only)
13
Clockwise port 3 to port 1 1800 (2”, 3”,
4”, 6”, 8” &
10” only)
31
Please select one characteristic from each section.  Each characteristic is associated with a code
that you will need to state when ordering.
* AMOT reserves the right to subsitute a ductile iron
product in place of cast iron to meet customer delivery
requirements.
page 15 Datasheet_GEF_GPD_Temp_Control_Valve_0122_rev11
3-Way Temperature Control Valve - Models GEF and GPD
How to Order (Pneumatic actuated valve)
Use the tables below to select the unique specification of your GPD Valve.
Valve size Code
2 inch (DN50) 2
3 inch (DN80) 3
4 inch (DN100) 4
6 inch (DN150) 6
8 inch (DN200) 8
10 inch (DN250) 10
12 inch (DN300) 12
14 inch (DN350) 14
16 inch (DN400) 16
Type Code
Pneumatic actuation GPD
Body / seal material Code
Bronze and Nitrile B
Cast iron and Nitrile C*
Ductile iron and Nitrile D
Cast steel and Nitrile S
Stainless steel and Nitrile R
Bronze and Viton E
Cast iron and Viton F*
Ductile iron and Viton G
Cast steel and Viton H
Stainless steel and Viton J
Flange drilling Code
Flanged PN6 A
Flanged PN10 B
Flanged PN16 C
Flanged ANSI 125lb F
Flanged ANSI 150lb J
JIS 10k L
JIS 5k M
Actuator type Actuator port
threading
Code
0.21 to 1.03 Bar (3 to 15
psi) Command signal
BSP B
NPT F
0.21 to 1.03 Bar (3 to 15
psi) Command signal with
manual override
BSP C
NPT G
Pneumatic 4 to 20mA
Command signal with

l Compatible with every type of pneumatic
valve - flexible
For further information and how to order this
product see Datasheet_SG80_Pneu_Ind_
Controller.pdf
Typical Application
SG80 Temperature
Controller and Sensor
G Valve
Electro-Pneumatic Converter - 8064C
Electro-Pneumatic
Converter - 8064C
For further information and how to order
this product see Datasheet_8064A_C_elect_
pneu_converter.pdf
Typical Application
Electro-pneumatic system
G valveElectro-pneumatic
converter
8064C
Temperature
controller
8071D
Temperature
probe
8060
Key benefits - 8064C
l	Accepts high supply pressure - avoids use
of additional regulator
l	Factory set for ease of installation
l	Low cost alternative to 8064A
l	ATEX hazardous area certification
Europe and Africa
AMOT
Western Way
Bury St Edmunds
Suffolk, IP33 3SZ
England
Tel 	 +44 (0) 1284 762222
Fax 	 +44 (0) 1284 760256
Email 	info@amot.com
AMOT Controls GmbH
Rondenbarg 25
22525 Hamburg
Germany
Tel 	 +49 (0) 40 8537 1298
Fax 	 +49 (0) 40 8537 1331
Email 	germany@amot.com
Americas
AMOT USA
8824 Fallbrook Dr
Houston
TX 77064
USA
Tel:	 +1 (281) 940 1800
Fax	 +1 (713) 559 9419
Email	 customer.service@amot.com
Asia Pacific
AMOT Shanghai
Bd. 7A, No 568
Longpan Rd, Malu Jiading